ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/LSEAC/2023-24/2206 02 February 2024

Anandam Day Celebration 2024

Life Skill Enhancement & Anandam Cell (LSEAC)

The Life Skill Enhancement & Anandam Cell, St. Xavier's College, Jaipur is organizing Anandam Day on 10th February 2024, at 11:00 AM for the students. Anandam is a credited subject that aims to instill the joy of giving and sharing in young people through community participation, helping them to be responsible citizens and be initiators of change for a healthy society. Anandam envisions that by pursuing this course the student would inculcate the habit of caring and sharing to become responsible citizens and be initiators of change for a healthy society.

All the students are expected to join the Program.

Date: February 10, 2024

Time: 11:00 AM

Venue: Conference Room

For further details, please contact:

Dr Ekta (<u>ekta@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>) Coordinator

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/LSEAC/2023-24/2207-2211

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, LSEAC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur